Grade Construction $4,019,277.68 
Applied Landscape Technologies $4,491,543.00 

WHEREAS, the three (3) lowest bids were reviewed by the Authority’s Counsel and 
Construction Manager who advised that Gallen Contracting, Inc.’s bid in the amount of  
Three Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Fifty-One Dollars ($3,724,051) 

satisfies the requirements of the Specifications and Bid Documents and is the lowest 
responsive and responsible bid. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 
THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Authority hereby awards a contract to Gallen Contracting, Inc. for the Warinanco Park 
Baseball Field Improvements at an amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand Fifty-One Dollars ($3,724,051).  

2. The Authority authorizes the Chairman to execute a contract and any and all documents 
necessary with Gallen Contracting, Inc. for the Warinanco Park Baseball Field 
Improvements.